

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 101924575 OMB No. 0651-0027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): KOITO MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. Hiroshi KAWASHIMA 8-3, Takanawa 4-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 108-8711 Japan Masashi TATSUKAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\square\) Yes Execution Date: November 22, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 22, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 1001334/ Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 SUGHRUE MION, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. ☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection Suite 800 with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Washington, D.C. 20037-3213 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-4880 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. December 13, 2001 Date Sheldon I. Landsman Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

12/21/2001 LMUELLER 00000116 194880 10013347

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0306

OP 2001-12

For Non-U.S. Clients

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we,

Name:

RECORDED: 12/13/2001

Name

Address

INCITIC	<u>/ taar</u>	555	
	c/o KOITO MANUFACTURING	CO., LTD., Shizuoka Works,	
1) Hiroshi KAWASHIMA	500, Kitawaki, Shimizu-shi, Shizuoka 42	4-8764 Japan	
	c/o KOITO MANUFACTURING	CO., LTD., Shizuoka Works,	
2) Masashi TATSUKAWA	500, Kitawaki, Shimizu-shi, Shizuoka 424-8764 Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have	e invented certain improven	nents in	
METHOD OF DESIGNING	REFLECTIVE SURFACE OF	REFLECTOR IN VEHICLE LA	AMP
and executed an application for Le	atters Patent of the United S	tates of America therefor o	n even date herewith unless
filed on		_, Serial No	; and
Whereas			
KOITO MANUFACTURING 8-3, Takanawa 4 Minato-ku, Tokyo			
hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as	nown that, for good and valuesignor(s), have sold, assign signee, its lawful successors and all divisions, and contin ad all reissues thereof; and l hited States to issue all Lette	uable consideration from a ned, transferred, and set ov and assigns, MY/OUR en nuations thereof, and all Let WE hereby authorize and	ssignee, the receipt of which is ver, and do hereby sell, assign, tire right, title, and interest in and to tters Patent of the United States request the Commissioner of
AND, I/WE HEREBY further assignee, its successors and assigneceding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications are successors and assigns, to obtain understood that any expense incidessigns.	gns, any facts known to ME, when called upon to do so, invention in said assignee, ions, make all rightful oaths and enforce proper patent p	/US respecting this invention execute and deliver all papits successors and assigns and generally do everythin protection for this invention	ers that may be necessary or s, execute all divisional, g possible to aid assignee, its in the United States, it being
INVENTORS			DATE SIGNED
1): Jaros	Li Kawashima Hiroshi KAWASHIMA	48800000	November 22, 2001
Name:	Hiroshi KAWASHIMA		
e): masa	the Jalsukawa		November 22, 2001
Name: N	lasashi TATSUKAWA		•

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012383 FRAME: 0307